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THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
Sports Board

RAJBATI, BURDWAN-713 104

WEST BENGAL, INDIA
Phone : 0342-26344975 Extn. 220, Mob: 09434441335

Fax : (91)-0342-2634200 E-Mail: sportsofficer@buruniv.ac.in

R/Sports/41/507

To : The Principal,

..................................................

.................................................

Sir/Madam,

Date:

organized by Burdwan University Sports Board as per schedule given below.
So this is for your kind information please and soliciting your kind participation for mentioned

27.09.2022

This to inform you that the following Selection Trials for the year 2022-23 will be

purpose.
S.No | Game Section | Selection Trial Days Venue Time
Date
il Football Men 19.10.22 & 20.10.22 | Wed. & Thur. | Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
2 Football Women | 21.10.22 Friday Mohanbagan Ground 10A.M
3 Cricket Men 16.11.22 & 17.11.22 | Wed. & Thur. | Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
4 Volleyball Men 18.10.22 Tuesday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
5 Volleyball Women | 17.10.22 Monday Mohanbagan Ground 10A.M
6 Kabaddi Men 09.11.22 Wednesday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
7 Kabaddi Women | 10.11.22 Thursday Mohanbagan Ground 10A.M
8 Kho-Kho Men 11.11.22 Friday Mohanbagan Ground 10A.M
9 Kho-Kho Women | 12.11.22 Saturday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
10 Basketball Men 17.10.22 Monday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
11 Basketball Women | 18.10.22 Tuesday Mohanbagan Ground 10A.M
12 Handball Men 14.11.22 Monday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
i3 Handball Women | 15.11.22 Tuesday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
14 Badminton Men 01.11.2022 Tuesday Gymnasium Hall, B.U 10 A.M
15 Badminton Women | 02.11.2022 Wednesday Gymnasium Hall, B.U 10 A.M
16 Table-Tennis M&W | 03.11.2022 Thursday Gymnasium Hall, B.U 10 A.M
17 Chess M&W | 04.11.2022 Friday Mohanbagan Ground 10 A.M
18 Best Physique Men 21.11.22 Monday Gymnasium Hall, B.U 10A.M
Individual Events
Shooting Swimming Archery Gymnastics
(M&W) (M&W) (M&W) (M&W)

National / Inter National /A.LLU Certificates from the year 2020 only may be considered to be deposited to the

Burdwan University Sports Board , Rajbati by 04.11.2022 ( Friday ) during office hours. No other certificates will

be entertained. Also Admit of Madhyamik , H.S Marksheet and current College receipt to be deposited alonwith
certificates

It also notified that during the participation of Selection trials the college must send elegibility of the

students along with Admit of Madhyamik, H.S Marksheet and current College receipt positively

Thanking You,
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